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PERIOD 3 500cc, 700cc & UNLIMITED / PERIOD 4 350cc & 750cc / PERIOD 5 500cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 09:10:57
Event: Q01 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.2C Starters: 32
Track: Wet patches - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 9:53

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed
  1 33 Chris SWALLOW (NZ) P3_5 Royal Enfield 500 1:48.093  3 of  4 205
  2 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 1:48.538  4 of  5 .445 .445 214
  3 63 Kane BURNS (NSW) P3_5 Norton 1:49.598  3 of  4 1.060 1.505 198
  4 88 Davey TODD (UK) P4_7 Norton 1:50.555  4 of  6 .957 2.462 193
  5 60 Tyler LINCOLN (NZ) P3_5 Norton 1:52.018  6 of  6 1.463 3.925 197
  6 76 Paul SMITH (WA) P5_5 Laverda 500 1:53.230  5 of  5 1.212 5.137 198
  7 65 Grant BOXHILL (TAS) P5_5 Yamaha TZ 350 1:55.412  2 of  3 2.182 7.319 207
  8 41 Bob ROSENTHAL (VIC) P3_5 Matchless 500 1:55.568  4 of  6 .156 7.475 183
  9 42 Alex SINCLAIR (UK) / Fox Classic Racing / 

Bob Gould
P4_7 Vincent 500 1:56.112  1 of  1 .544 8.019 191

 10 14 Ivan HOEY (NSW) P4_7 Yamaha XS 650 1:57.232  5 of  5 1.120 9.139 185
 11 111 Richard OLBRICH (VIC) P5_5 Ducati 499 1:58.417  5 of  5 1.185 10.324 182
 12 61 Roly ORR (NSW) P4_3 Yamaha TR2 1:58.526  2 of  3 .109 10.433 182
 13 162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) P4_7 Yamaha XS 650 1:58.835  3 of  5 .309 10.742 184
 14 34 David GRLEC (NSW) P4_7 Suzuki GT 750 1:59.192  4 of  5 .357 11.099 209
 15 33A Wayne GOW (NSW) P4_7 Moto Guzzi 2:02.135  2 of  3 2.943 14.042 198
 16 838 John STUART (NSW) P4_3 Yamaha 350 2:02.177  5 of  5 .042 14.084 177
 17 99 Calum MACKINTOSH (NSW) P4_7 Yamaha XS 650 2:02.677  3 of  5 .500 14.584 186
 18 3 Clinton TAYLOR (NSW) P4_3 Yamaha R5 350 2:03.191  3 of  5 .514 15.098 184
 19 35 Mark BODDY (ACT) P5_5 Yamaha TZ 350 2:03.783  5 of  5 .592 15.690 205
 20 167 Jonathan HUGHES (TAS) P4_3 Honda CB 350 2:04.911  5 of  5 1.128 16.818 167
 21 91 Steven HOBBS (NSW) P4_7 Yamaha XS 650 2:05.092  4 of  5 .181 16.999 186
 22 73 Joe VALENZISI (NSW) P5_5 Yamaha RDLC 

350
2:07.028  5 of  5 1.936 18.935 190

 23 351 Eric SALMON (VIC) P4_3 Honda CB 350 2:08.008  5 of  5 .980 19.915 168
 24 6 Geoffrey MARTIN (NSW) P4_7 Honda 500 2:08.534  2 of  5 .526 20.441 179
 25 62 Dave KAVNEY (QLD) P4_7 Honda CB 500 2:09.463  3 of  5 .929 21.370 180
 26 157 Brian WARNER (QLD) P4_7 Honda CB 750 2:09.465  3 of  3 .002 21.372 174
 27 138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) P4_3 Honda CB 350 2:10.568  3 of  3 1.103 22.475 171
 28 311 Dan GLEESON (SA) P3_U Norton 750 2:14.877  3 of  3 4.309 26.784 154
 29 7 Ian MORRISON (QLD) P5_5 Laverda 500 2:16.594  2 of  3 1.717 28.501 166
 30 327 Danny AHERN (SA) / Homes For Every 

Lifestyle
P5_5 Ducati TT2 2:22.464  4 of  5 5.870 34.371 152

 31 123 Steve BOSCI (ACT) P4_3 Suzuki T 250 2:43.847  4 of  4 21.383 55.754 129
Not enough laps
 NC 29 David WOOLSEY (NSW) P4_7 Seeley .000  0 of  0 -1:48.093
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PERIOD 3 500cc, 700cc & UNLIMITED / PERIOD 4 350cc & 750cc / PERIOD 5 500cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 09:10:57
Event: Q01 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.2C Starters: 32
Track: Wet patches - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 9:54

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
3 Clinton TAYLOR (NSW) 2:09.147 2:03.860 2:03.191 2:03.393 2:04.043
6 Geoffrey MARTIN (NSW) 2:10.342 2:08.534 2:08.776 2:11.010 2:08.546
7 Ian MORRISON (QLD) 2:18.941 2:16.594 2:33.880

14 Ivan HOEY (NSW) 2:03.739 2:00.887 1:59.482 1:58.883 1:57.232
33 Chris SWALLOW (NZ) 1:51.265 1:49.895 1:48.093 2:15.720

33A Wayne GOW (NSW) 2:03.150 2:02.135 2:02.721
34 David GRLEC (NSW) 2:02.188 1:59.462 1:59.858 1:59.192 2:01.309
35 Mark BODDY (ACT) 2:09.088 2:08.574 2:05.169 2:06.482 2:03.783
41 Bob ROSENTHAL (VIC) 1:57.739 1:56.971 1:56.457 1:55.568 1:56.831 1:56.487
42 Alex SINCLAIR (UK) 1:56.112
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1:50.362 1:49.495 1:49.548 1:48.538 2:13.144
60 Tyler LINCOLN (NZ) 1:59.909 1:56.637 1:57.122 1:52.879 1:52.498 1:52.018
61 Roly ORR (NSW) 2:00.469 1:58.526 2:18.331
62 Dave KAVNEY (QLD) 2:14.587 2:10.783 2:09.463 2:09.767 2:11.028
63 Kane BURNS (NSW) 1:50.686 1:50.443 1:49.598 2:21.079
65 Grant BOXHILL (TAS) 1:57.112 1:55.412 2:11.610
73 Joe VALENZISI (NSW) 2:10.081 2:08.388 2:07.188 2:07.706 2:07.028
76 Paul SMITH (WA) 1:56.477 1:55.045 1:55.311 1:55.247 1:53.230
88 Davey TODD (UK) 1:59.035 1:54.517 1:55.691 1:50.555 1:52.668 1:51.517
91 Steven HOBBS (NSW) 2:08.299 2:06.274 2:05.471 2:05.092 2:20.228
99 Calum MACKINTOSH (NSW) 2:07.061 2:05.639 2:02.677 2:04.048 2:24.486

111 Richard OLBRICH (VIC) 2:02.199 1:58.911 2:00.809 2:01.492 1:58.417
123 Steve BOSCI (ACT) 2:49.542 2:43.969 2:44.482 2:43.847
138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) 2:12.056 2:11.368 2:10.568
157 Brian WARNER (QLD) 2:14.417 2:12.189 2:09.465
162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) 2:03.642 2:00.766 1:58.835 2:01.968 1:59.894
167 Jonathan HUGHES (TAS) 2:11.701 2:07.157 2:06.601 2:05.752 2:04.911
311 Dan GLEESON (SA) 2:36.339 2:28.319 2:14.877
327 Danny AHERN (SA) 2:22.862 2:23.665 2:24.114 2:22.464 1:31.967
351 Eric SALMON (VIC) 2:10.386 2:08.791 2:08.729 2:09.685 2:08.008
838 John STUART (NSW) 2:10.491 2:06.629 2:03.114 2:03.215 2:02.177
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PERIOD 3 500cc, 700cc & UNLIMITED / PERIOD 4 350cc & 750cc / PERIOD 5 500cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 09:10:57
Event: Q01 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.2C Starters: 32
Track: Wet patches - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 9:54

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
3  Clinton TAYLOR (NSW)  (18th) 33A  Wayne GOW (NSW)  (15th)

1 1:47.265 59.379 34.931 3:21.575 1 1:22.489 56.824 33.550 2:52.863
2 39.735 54.725 34.687 2:09.147 184 2 39.438 51.465 32.247 2:03.150 188
3 38.237 52.094 33.529 2:03.860 178 3 38.315 51.773 32.047 2:02.135 198
4 38.026 51.809 33.356 2:03.191 179 4 37.547 52.130 33.044 2:02.721 197
5 38.278 51.821 33.294 2:03.393 178
6 38.485 51.737 33.821 2:04.043 180 34  David GRLEC (NSW)  (14th)

1 1:21.351 53.758 33.141 2:48.250
6  Geoffrey MARTIN (NSW)  (24th) 2 38.019 52.082 32.087 2:02.188 203

1 1:44.477 1:00.646 35.300 3:20.423 3 37.004 50.900 31.558 1:59.462 206
2 40.702 54.530 35.110 2:10.342 179 4 36.636 51.043 32.179 1:59.858 209
3 40.202 53.643 34.689 2:08.534 178 5 37.258 50.489 31.445 1:59.192 205
4 39.618 54.523 34.635 2:08.776 177 6 36.519 50.625 34.165 2:01.309 206
5 40.244 55.615 35.151 2:11.010 175
6 39.662 54.015 34.869 2:08.546 169 35  Mark BODDY (ACT)  (19th)

1 1:27.461 58.404 35.554 3:01.419
7  Ian MORRISON (QLD)  (29th) 2 40.121 55.104 33.863 2:09.088 198

1 1:50.912 1:01.757 39.082 3:31.751 3 40.133 54.571 33.870 2:08.574 196
2 43.900 57.871 37.170 2:18.941 158 4 38.322 53.550 33.297 2:05.169 205
3 43.473 56.580 36.541 2:16.594 155 5 39.664 53.637 33.181 2:06.482 202
4 42.873 57.143 53.864 2:33.880 P 166 6 38.569 52.298 32.916 2:03.783 187

14  Ivan HOEY (NSW)  (10th) 41  Bob ROSENTHAL (VIC)  (8th)
1 2:20.247 58.355 35.695 3:54.297 1 1:18.040 50.169 32.499 2:40.708
2 40.141 50.332 33.266 2:03.739 173 2 36.053 48.799 32.887 1:57.739 183
3 37.113 49.736 34.038 2:00.887 178 3 35.632 48.839 32.500 1:56.971 182
4 36.862 48.702 33.918 1:59.482 180 4 35.777 48.426 32.254 1:56.457 183
5 36.108 50.017 32.758 1:58.883 184 5 35.249 48.181 32.138 1:55.568 181
6 36.311 48.804 32.117 1:57.232 185 6 35.924 48.545 32.362 1:56.831 183

7 35.086 49.201 32.200 1:56.487 183
29  David WOOLSEY (NSW)  ( NC)

1 13:06.909 54.230 35.155 14:36.294 42  Alex SINCLAIR (UK)  (9th)
1 9:53.132 50.656 32.694 11:16.482

33  Chris SWALLOW (NZ)  (1st) 2 35.989 47.967 32.156 1:56.112 191
1 1:17.729 49.194 31.705 2:38.628
2 34.778 46.251 30.236 1:51.265 194 43  Keo WATSON (NSW)  (2nd)
3 33.429 45.786 30.680 1:49.895 199 1 1:48.399 50.107 30.653 3:09.159
4 32.980 45.497 29.616 1:48.093 202 2 34.763 45.723 29.876 1:50.362 214
5 33.397 45.772 56.551 2:15.720 P 205 3 34.080 45.537 29.878 1:49.495 214
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PERIOD 3 500cc, 700cc & UNLIMITED / PERIOD 4 350cc & 750cc / PERIOD 5 500cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 09:10:57
Event: Q01 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.2C Starters: 32
Track: Wet patches - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 9:54

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
4 33.635 46.138 29.775 1:49.548 212 73  Joe VALENZISI (NSW)  (22th)
5 33.222 45.669 29.647 1:48.538 213 1 1:46.118 1:01.699 35.586 3:23.403
6 36.668 48.853 47.623 2:13.144 P 211 2 40.152 55.122 34.807 2:10.081 184

3 40.271 54.093 34.024 2:08.388 176
60  Tyler LINCOLN (NZ)  (5th) 4 38.915 54.252 34.021 2:07.188 190

1 1:29.319 55.287 34.106 2:58.712 5 39.504 54.036 34.166 2:07.706 185
2 38.553 49.643 31.713 1:59.909 191 6 39.047 53.105 34.876 2:07.028 174
3 36.997 48.331 31.309 1:56.637 188
4 35.170 47.686 34.266 1:57.122 196 76  Paul SMITH (WA)  (6th)
5 34.984 47.059 30.836 1:52.879 193 1 1:49.361 50.690 32.717 3:12.768
6 34.222 46.714 31.562 1:52.498 197 2 34.703 49.219 32.555 1:56.477 198
7 34.288 46.818 30.912 1:52.018 195 3 35.006 48.404 31.635 1:55.045 195

4 34.789 48.776 31.746 1:55.311 194
61  Roly ORR (NSW)  (12th) 5 34.823 48.925 31.499 1:55.247 195

1 1:22.627 53.198 33.533 2:49.358 6 34.284 47.675 31.271 1:53.230 193
2 37.288 50.851 32.330 2:00.469 182
3 36.665 49.612 32.249 1:58.526 182 88  Davey TODD (UK)  (4th)
4 36.990 51.880 49.461 2:18.331 P 181 1 1:24.189 51.835 33.231 2:49.255

2 35.842 49.977 33.216 1:59.035 188
62  Dave KAVNEY (QLD)  (25th) 3 35.987 47.254 31.276 1:54.517 181

1 1:35.442 1:00.860 38.587 3:14.889 4 35.256 49.500 30.935 1:55.691 190
2 43.161 55.966 35.460 2:14.587 160 5 33.972 45.601 30.982 1:50.555 190
3 41.220 55.047 34.516 2:10.783 168 6 34.798 47.097 30.773 1:52.668 193
4 40.306 54.022 35.135 2:09.463 180 7 33.803 45.486 32.228 1:51.517 191
5 40.271 54.550 34.946 2:09.767 176
6 41.819 54.392 34.817 2:11.028 174 91  Steven HOBBS (NSW)  (21th)

1 1:32.508 57.279 35.571 3:05.358
63  Kane BURNS (NSW)  (3rd) 2 39.986 53.295 35.018 2:08.299 181

1 1:13.266 49.396 30.718 2:33.380 3 38.938 52.646 34.690 2:06.274 186
2 34.504 46.114 30.068 1:50.686 194 4 37.642 53.694 34.135 2:05.471 181
3 33.507 46.618 30.318 1:50.443 196 5 38.869 51.573 34.650 2:05.092 180
4 33.504 45.877 30.217 1:49.598 195 6 39.249 52.677 48.302 2:20.228 P 169
5 37.274 57.131 46.674 2:21.079 P 198

99  Calum MACKINTOSH (NSW)  (17th)
65  Grant BOXHILL (TAS)  (7th) 1 1:31.972 57.294 35.229 3:04.495

1 1:46.183 57.056 32.075 3:15.314 2 40.197 52.746 34.118 2:07.061 181
2 37.698 48.431 30.983 1:57.112 173 3 39.336 53.234 33.069 2:05.639 186
3 36.864 48.044 30.504 1:55.412 205 4 37.506 51.976 33.195 2:02.677 186
4 35.873 48.870 46.867 2:11.610 P 207 5 38.010 52.425 33.613 2:04.048 185
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PERIOD 3 500cc, 700cc & UNLIMITED / PERIOD 4 350cc & 750cc / PERIOD 5 500cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 09:10:57
Event: Q01 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.2C Starters: 32
Track: Wet patches - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 9:54

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
6 40.664 54.461 49.361 2:24.486 P 186 1 1:26.266 57.074 41.640 3:04.980

2 42.275 53.744 35.682 2:11.701 114
111  Richard OLBRICH (VIC)  (11th) 3 39.238 52.902 35.017 2:07.157 163

1 1:29.629 55.438 34.143 2:59.210 4 38.678 52.586 35.337 2:06.601 164
2 38.224 50.919 33.056 2:02.199 179 5 38.440 52.274 35.038 2:05.752 163
3 36.500 49.692 32.719 1:58.911 182 6 37.818 52.146 34.947 2:04.911 167
4 36.698 50.835 33.276 2:00.809 179
5 37.636 51.175 32.681 2:01.492 180 311  Dan GLEESON (SA)  (28th)
6 36.324 49.147 32.946 1:58.417 179 1 1:45.394 1:14.513 44.562 3:44.469

2 49.139 1:06.839 40.361 2:36.339 124
123  Steve BOSCI (ACT)  (31th) 3 47.584 1:02.708 38.027 2:28.319 134

1 1:41.761 1:12.412 45.817 3:39.990 4 41.642 56.221 37.014 2:14.877 150
2 55.898 1:09.357 44.287 2:49.542 113
3 51.096 1:07.607 45.266 2:43.969 129 327  Danny AHERN (SA)  (30th)
4 52.213 1:07.783 44.486 2:44.482 124 1 1:32.065 1:03.362 41.233 3:16.660
5 49.897 1:08.745 45.205 2:43.847 128 2 44.390 59.421 39.051 2:22.862 148

3 44.896 59.692 39.077 2:23.665 146
138  Gary ELLEM (QLD)  (27th) 4 44.117 59.642 40.355 2:24.114 152

1 1:44.403 59.512 35.270 3:19.185 5 44.770 58.395 39.299 2:22.464 147
2 41.660 54.563 35.833 2:12.056 171 6 1:31.967 P
3 40.557 55.207 35.604 2:11.368 169
4 40.596 54.499 35.473 2:10.568 171 351  Eric SALMON (VIC)  (23th)

1 1:28.000 58.281 36.436 3:02.717
157  Brian WARNER (QLD)  (26th) 2 39.258 56.227 34.901 2:10.386 167

1 1:42.793 1:03.441 37.323 3:23.557 3 39.112 54.117 35.562 2:08.791 167
2 42.045 55.917 36.455 2:14.417 171 4 38.942 54.747 35.040 2:08.729 167
3 40.922 55.015 36.252 2:12.189 169 5 39.298 54.891 35.496 2:09.685 157
4 40.123 53.602 35.740 2:09.465 174 6 39.363 53.540 35.105 2:08.008 168

162  Stacey HEANEY (VIC)  (13th) 838  John STUART (NSW)  (16th)
1 1:55.103 59.040 36.250 3:30.393 1 1:45.819 1:00.716 37.241 3:23.776
2 37.168 52.936 33.538 2:03.642 178 2 40.029 55.480 34.982 2:10.491 177
3 37.266 51.089 32.411 2:00.766 183 3 38.181 53.593 34.855 2:06.629 176
4 36.049 50.036 32.750 1:58.835 184 4 38.379 51.092 33.643 2:03.114 176
5 36.116 51.874 33.978 2:01.968 175 5 37.627 51.301 34.287 2:03.215 172
6 35.822 50.455 33.617 1:59.894 177 6 37.342 51.368 33.467 2:02.177 173

167  Jonathan HUGHES (TAS)  (20th)
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PERIOD 3 500cc, 700cc & UNLIMITED / PERIOD 4 350cc & 750cc / PERIOD 5 500cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 09:10:57
Event: Q01 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.2C Starters: 32
Track: Wet patches - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 9:54

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:24.066 63 Kane BURNS (NSW) Norton 1:50.686 1
4:59.521 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) Yamaha TZ 350 1:50.362 1
6:19.788 33 Chris SWALLOW (NZ) Royal Enfield 500 1:49.895 2
6:49.016 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) Yamaha TZ 350 1:49.495 2
8:07.881 33 Chris SWALLOW (NZ) Royal Enfield 500 1:48.093 3
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PERIOD 3 500cc, 700cc & UNLIMITED / PERIOD 4 350cc & 750cc / PERIOD 5 500cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 09:10:57
Event: Q01 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.2C Starters: 32
Track: Wet patches - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 9:54

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 C. SWALLOW 32.980 D. TODD 45.486 C. SWALLOW 29.616 C. SWALLOW 1:48.093 1:48.093
2 K. WATSON 33.222 C. SWALLOW 45.497 K. WATSON 29.647 K. WATSON 1:48.406 1:48.538
3 K. BURNS 33.504 K. WATSON 45.537 K. BURNS 30.068 K. BURNS 1:49.449 1:49.598
4 D. TODD 33.803 K. BURNS 45.877 G. BOXHILL 30.504 D. TODD 1:50.062 1:50.555
5 T. LINCOLN 34.222 T. LINCOLN 46.714 D. TODD 30.773 T. LINCOLN 1:51.772 1:52.018
6 P. SMITH 34.284 P. SMITH 47.675 T. LINCOLN 30.836 P. SMITH 1:53.230 1:53.230
7 B. ROSENTHAL 35.086 A. SINCLAIR 47.967 P. SMITH 31.271 G. BOXHILL 1:54.421 1:55.412
8 S. HEANEY 35.822 G. BOXHILL 48.044 D. GRLEC 31.445 B. ROSENTH 1:55.405 1:55.568
9 G. BOXHILL 35.873 B. ROSENTHAL 48.181 W. GOW 32.047 A. SINCLAIR 1:56.112 1:56.112
10 A. SINCLAIR 35.989 I. HOEY 48.702 I. HOEY 32.117 I. HOEY 1:56.927 1:57.232
11 I. HOEY 36.108 R. OLBRICH 49.147 B. ROSENTHAL 32.138 R. OLBRICH 1:58.152 1:58.417
12 R. OLBRICH 36.324 R. ORR 49.612 A. SINCLAIR 32.156 S. HEANEY 1:58.269 1:58.835
13 D. GRLEC 36.519 S. HEANEY 50.036 R. ORR 32.249 D. GRLEC 1:58.453 1:59.192
14 R. ORR 36.665 D. GRLEC 50.489 S. HEANEY 32.411 R. ORR 1:58.526 1:58.526
15 J. STUART 37.342 J. STUART 51.092 R. OLBRICH 32.681 W. GOW 2:01.059 2:02.135
16 C. MACKINTOSH 37.506 W. GOW 51.465 M. BODDY 32.916 J. STUART 2:01.901 2:02.177
17 W. GOW 37.547 S. HOBBS 51.573 C. MACKINTOSH 33.069 C. MACKINTO 2:02.551 2:02.677
18 S. HOBBS 37.642 C. TAYLOR 51.737 C. TAYLOR 33.294 C. TAYLOR 2:03.057 2:03.191
19 J. HUGHES 37.818 C. MACKINTOSH 51.976 J. STUART 33.467 S. HOBBS 2:03.350 2:05.092
20 C. TAYLOR 38.026 J. HUGHES 52.146 J. VALENZISI 34.021 M. BODDY 2:03.536 2:03.783
21 M. BODDY 38.322 M. BODDY 52.298 S. HOBBS 34.135 J. HUGHES 2:04.911 2:04.911
22 J. VALENZISI 38.915 J. VALENZISI 53.105 D. KAVNEY 34.516 J. VALENZISI 2:06.041 2:07.028
23 E. SALMON 38.942 E. SALMON 53.540 G. MARTIN 34.635 E. SALMON 2:07.383 2:08.008
24 G. MARTIN 39.618 B. WARNER 53.602 E. SALMON 34.901 G. MARTIN 2:07.896 2:08.534
25 B. WARNER 40.123 G. MARTIN 53.643 J. HUGHES 34.947 D. KAVNEY 2:08.809 2:09.463
26 D. KAVNEY 40.271 D. KAVNEY 54.022 G. ELLEM 35.473 B. WARNER 2:09.465 2:09.465
27 G. ELLEM 40.348 G. ELLEM 54.499 B. WARNER 35.740 G. ELLEM 2:10.320 2:10.568
28 D. GLEESON 41.642 D. GLEESON 56.221 I. MORRISON 36.541 D. GLEESON 2:14.877 2:14.877
29 I. MORRISON 42.873 I. MORRISON 56.580 D. GLEESON 37.014 I. MORRISON 2:15.994 2:16.594
30 D. AHERN 44.117 D. AHERN 58.395 D. AHERN 39.051 D. AHERN 2:21.563 2:22.464
31 S. BOSCI 49.897 S. BOSCI 1:07.607 S. BOSCI 44.287 S. BOSCI 2:41.791 2:43.847
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PERIOD 3 500cc, 700cc & UNLIMITED / PERIOD 4 350cc & 750cc / PERIOD 5 500cc
LEG 1 (Event 1)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 09:10:57
Event: Q01 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.2C Starters: 32
Track: Wet patches - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 9:54

 1
1

 33 C. SWALLOW
1:48.093

2
 43 K. WATSON

1:48.538

3
 63 K. BURNS

1:49.598

 2
4

 88 D. TODD
1:50.555

5
 60 T. LINCOLN

1:52.018

6
 76 P. SMITH

1:53.230

 3
7

 65 G. BOXHILL
1:55.412

8
 41 B. ROSENTHAL

1:55.568

9
 42 A. SINCLAIR

1:56.112

 4
10

 14 I. HOEY
1:57.232

11
 111 R. OLBRICH

1:58.417

12
 61 R. ORR

1:58.526

 5
13

 162 S. HEANEY
1:58.835

14
 34 D. GRLEC

1:59.192

15
 33A W. GOW

2:02.135

 6
16

 838 J. STUART
2:02.177

17
 99 C. MACKINTOSH2:02.677

18
 3 C. TAYLOR

2:03.191

 7
19

 35 M. BODDY
2:03.783

20
 167 J. HUGHES

2:04.911

21
 91 S. HOBBS

2:05.092

 8
22

 73 J. VALENZISI
2:07.028

23
 351 E. SALMON

2:08.008

24
 6 G. MARTIN

2:08.534

 9
25

 62 D. KAVNEY
2:09.463

26
 157 B. WARNER

2:09.465

27
 138 G. ELLEM

2:10.568

 10
28

 311 D. GLEESON
2:14.877

29
 7 I. MORRISON

2:16.594

30
 327 D. AHERN

2:22.464

 11
31

 123 S. BOSCI
2:43.847

32
 29 D. WOOLSEY

.000
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